
                                                                                                            

                               WEATHER BULLETIN ISSUED ON THE 18TH, FOR 19TH, 20TH AND 21ST OF JANUARY, 2026.  

 

    

CITY    

    

Time    

   

   

19/01/2026    

   

   

20/01/2026   

    

 21/01/2026   

    

WX    Temp. (°C)    WX    Temp. (°C)    WX    Temp. (°C)  

 

ABA 

MORNING 
 

20 
 

20 
 

20 

EVENING 
 

36 
 

36  36 

ABAKALIKI MORNING 
 

26 
 

25 
 

22 

EVENING 
 

38 
 

38 
 

37 

ABEOKUTA MORNING 
 

23 
 

24 
 

25 

EVENING 
 

34  36  36 

ABUJA MORNING  22  21  21 

EVENING 
 

37  37  37 

ADO-EKITI MORNING 
 

23 
 

22 
 

22 



 EVENING 
 

35 
 

35  34 

 

 

AKURE MORNING 
 

24 
 

23 

 

23 

EVENING 
 

35  34 
 

34 

ASABA MORNING 
 

26 
 

26 
 

25 

EVENING 
 

35 
 

35  35 

AUCHI MORNING 
 

26 
 

26 
 

26 

EVENING 
 

34  35  35 

 

AWKA 

MORNING 
 

26 
 

25 

 

25 

EVENING 
 

35 
 

35 
 

34 

BAUCHI MORNING  12 

 

13 

 

13 

EVENING  33 

 

33 

 

32 



DUTSE MORNING  14 
 

 

15  16 

EVENING  34 
 

 

33  31 

EKET MORNING 
 

25 
 

24 
 

24 

EVENING  35  34  34 

ENUGU MORNING 
 

26 
 

25 
 

24 

EVENING 
 

 

36 
 

35 
 

 

35 

FUNTUA MORNING  20  20  20 

EVENING  34  34  34 

GOMBE MORNING  13  14  14 

EVENING  36  34  33 

GUMI MORNING  20  21  22 



EVENING  36  35  35 

GUSAU MORNING  20  21  22 

EVENING  36  35  35 

 

IBADAN MORNING 
 

25 
 

25 

 

 

25 

EVENING 
 

34 
 

35 
 

35 

IDAH MORNING  

 

24  25  25 

EVENING  34  35  35 

IKOM MORNING 
 

24 
 

22 

 

21 

 EVENING  35  35  34 

ILORIN MORNING 

 

24 

 

24 

 

25 



EVENING  36  35  34 

 

JALINGO MORNING  20  20  21 

EVENING  39  38  37 

 

JOS 

MORNING  13  14  15 

EVENING  30  30  30 

 

KADUNA MORNING  18  19  20 

EVENING  35  34  33 

KAIMA MORNING  24  24  25 

EVENING  36  35  34 

KANO MORNING 

 

11  12  13 



EVENING 

 

 

34  34  35 

KATSINA MORNING 

 

20  20  20 

EVENING 

 

 

34  34  34 

KATSINA 

ALA 

MORNING 

 

25  24  25 

EVENING 

 

 

37  37  36 

KEBBI 

 

MORNING 

 

19  20  20 

EVENING 

 

 

36  36  35 

 

LAFIA MORNING 

 

17  18  18 

EVENING  37  37  36 

LAGOS MORNING 

 

 

23 

 

 

23 

 

 

23 



EVENING 

 

 

33  34  34 

LOKOJA MORNING  

 

24  25  25 

EVENING  34  35  35 

 

MAMBILLA 

PLATEAU 

MORNING  20  20  21 

EVENING  39  38  37 

MAIDUGURI MORNING  17  18  18 

EVENING  37  36  35 

MAKURDI MORNING  25  24  25 

EVENING  37  37  36 

MINNA MORNING  22  23  23 

EVENING  36  36  36 



 

MUBI MORNING  21  21  21 

EVENING  38  37  38 

NGURU MORNING 
 

 

16 

 

17  18 

EVENING  36 

 

36  36 

OBUDU MORNING  16  17  18 

EVENING  35  35  34 

OGOJA MORNING  16  17  18 

EVENING  35  35  34 

ONITSHA MORNING  26  25  25 

EVENING  35  35  34 

OSHOGBO MORNING  22  22  23 

EVENING  35  34  34 

OWERRI MORNING  23  23  24 

EVENING  35  34  34 



PORT 

HARCOURT 

MORNING  24  24  25 

EVENING  36  36  36 

 

POTISKUM MORNING  15 

 

16  17 

EVENING  36 

 

36  36 

SHAKI MORNING  23  24  24 

EVENING  35  35  35 

SOKOTO MORNING  20  21  21 

EVENING  36  36  37 

UMUAHIA MORNING  20  20  20 

EVENING  36  36  36 

UYO MORNING  24  24  24 



 EVENING  32  34  35 

 

WUKARI 

MORNING  20  20  21 

EVENING  39  38  37 

WARRI MORNING  24  24  24 

EVENING  34 
 

34  34 

YELWA MORNING  18  19  20 

EVENING  38  37  37 

YENAGOA MORNING  24  

 

24  

 

24 

EVENING  36  36  35 

YOLA MORNING  21  21  21 

EVENING  37  37  37 

ZARIA MORNING  19 

 

20  20 



 EVENING  38  37  38 

 

LEGEND    

     

 

  

  CLOUDY       SUNNY            LIGHT TO MODERATE DUST HAZE       PARTLY CLOUDY   

  

     
  

FOG              
  

RAIN                 
    

  

THUNDERSTORM                                    

  

    THUNDERSTORM WITH RAIN                    HEAVY RAIN     

THICK DUST HAZE     

  


